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Question 1: 

Could you please explain to us which parties included in the proposal would 

have to provide information on their economic and financial capacity, and 

whether these figures would be summed over all parties involved or judged 

for each party separately? 

 

Answer 1: Please refer to point 2 of Annex Va - methodology for assessing the 

financial capacity of the beneficiaries of grants, which states the 

entities subject to the examination of financial capacity. The analysis 

is carried out for all grant applicants, i.e. each individual entity 

applying to this call, and for the related affiliated entities (if 

applicable), with some exceptions. Please also refer to the point 8.1 

Financial capacity of the call for proposals for more details 

 

Question 2: 

 

Please could you advise as to whether this call is open to UK organisations? 

Answer 2: Please refer to the revised version of the Call for proposals, which 

now includes information on eligibility of the UK under point 6. 

Eligibility criteria, paragraph “country of establishment”.  

Question 3: The CV to be attached must be in Europass format? 

Answer 3: It is not obligatory. 

Question 4: 
In the section of the application form: OPERATIONAL CAPACITY TO 

COMPLETE THE PROPOSED ACTION  

Do we have only to fill in the table concerning relevant project (Project 

title/sector/amount/ role/budget/dates)?  

Or do we also have to add a text with description of relevant competences 

and previous experiences as well as those of the key staff who will be 

involved? 

 

Answer 4: In addition to filling in the columns related to “project 

title/sector/location/amount/roles/budget/dates”, please add any 

relevant description in the column section « Objectives and results of 
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the action » at the bottom of the same table. 

Question 5: In the section of the application form: OPERATIONAL CAPACITY TO 

COMPLETE THE PROPOSED ACTION can we also refer to projects carried out 

by a member of the team (i.e. a physical person, not the applicant 

organization)? 

Answer 5: Yes. The coordinator should provide: a description of its relevant 

competences and previous experiences as well as those of the key 

staff who will be involved in the project (according to their profiles or 

CVs) as a proof of its capacity to implement the action effectively. 

 


